
2024 Regional Landfill Tipping Fee Schedule 
 

The table below outline the tipping fees for various materials and waste types at the Regional 
Landfill in Essex. Only vehicles with a gross weight of 3 tonnes or more can bring in waste for 

disposal at this location. 

Table One: Industrial/Commercial/Institutional Tipping Fee Schedule for 2024 

Refuse/Garbage 
Includes dirt and stumps 
(stumps over 36 inches in 
diameter, longer than 48 

inches) 

Charge Account Customers: $66.00/tonne 
Cash Customers: $6.60/100 kg  

($6.60 minimum charge applies) 

Tree Trimmings/Brush 
Grass and Leaves 

Charge Account Customers: $53.00/tonne 
Cash Customers: $5.30/100kg 
($5.30 minimum fee applies) 

Asbestos 

$150.00 per tonne, plus a flat fee of $150.00 per load. Disposal of 
asbestos is by appointment only and must be brought to the 

Landfill by a licensed M.O.E. Hauler. Please call 519-776-7941 for 
more information.  

Contaminated Soil 
$40.00 per tonne. Accepted by approval only.  

Please call 519-776-7941. 

Vines/Rockwool/Coco 

$45.00 per tonne (Jan-Aug 2024) 
$66.00 per tonne (Sep-Dec 2024) 

• Vine loads with 20% or more contamination will be invoiced 
at the Industrial/Commercial/Institutional (I/C/I) disposal 
rate. 

• All trucks must be equipped with front and rear tow hooks. 
• Containers/trucks must be leak proof to avoid spills. 
• Haulers must be Ministry of the Environment approved or 

have a Waste Management Systems Certificate. 
• Trucks must follow the designated haul route to and from 

the Regional Landfill. The designated haul route is Arner 
Town Line to County Road 18 then west to the landfill. 

• Vines shall be ground. 
• Odiferous vine loads will not be accepted. 
• All waste loads are subject to daily inspections. 
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Payment Methods 

• Cash 
• Debit 
• Amex / Master Card / VISA 
• Account 
• Cheque (a $25 charge will be applied against NSF cheques) 
• Drawdown. Please note: Drawdown constitutes payment in advance. 
• To set up a commercial credit account, please call 519-776-6441 x 1433 

Materials Not Accepted for Landfilling  
• Biomedical Waste 
• Industrial/Commercial Chemical Waste 
• Radioactive Waste 
• Recyclables 
• Yard Waste 
• Tires 

Hours 
Monday to Friday: 7:00 AM to 4:45 PM 

Saturday: 9:00 AM to 12:45 PM 

Address 
The Essex Regional Landfill is located at 7700 County Road 18 in Harrow, ON N0R 1G0 

Contact 
Please call 1-800-563-3377 for more information. 

• The EWSWA reserves the right to discontinue accepting 
vine loads due to operational concerns or limitations. 

• Any other waste, aside from vines/growing medium, 
generated by greenhouse operations will be assessed a 
fee of $66 per tonne. Examples of other greenhouse 
waste includes, but is not limited to; plastic, drip tape, 
fruits, vegetables, and any other waste material that is not 
a vine or growing medium. 
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